

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2021

Kapilkunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2552 OF 2023

Laxmi Manoj JagirdarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 17385 OF 2023

Sakshi Shankar ShindePETITIONER

V/S

The Slum Rehabilitation AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 21768 OF 2023

Vipul Mukundbhai GandhiPETITIONER

V/S

The Joint Charity CommissionerRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 21997 OF 2023

Dilip Shantaram BendalPETITIONER
V/S
Shreenath CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 21998 OF 2023

Shreenath Darshan Co -op. Housing Society Ltd...PETITIONER
(proposed)
V/S
Shreenath Build Grand Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 22006 OF 2023

Himanshu Rajnikant MehtaPETITIONER
V/S
Shreenath Odhav DevelopersRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 261 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 2157 OF 2021

Kapilkunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21669 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 2157 OF 2021

Suhana Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

Kapilkunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT
And 4 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3384 OF 2022
In
WRIT PETITION 2157 OF 2021

Rajesh Madhukar ChavanPETITIONER
V/S
Kapilkunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7333 OF 2023
In
WRIT PETITION 2157 OF 2021

Sakshi Shankar Shinde And 5 OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Kapilkunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT
And 4 Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 3rd November, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 08/11/2023 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)